

PROJECT:

BIDDERS:

Sanitary Sewer Relocation for GDOT Project 311410

C&S PROJECT NO.: M0175.035

1  
 Complete Sitework Services  
 112 West Johnson Street  
 Dublin, GA 31021

2  
 Legacy Water Group  
 10120 Roberts Way  
 Covington, GA 30014

3  
 John D. Stephens, Inc.  
 272 Hurricane Shoals Road NE  
 Lawrenceville, GA 30045

4  
 Strack, Inc.  
 125 Laser Industrial Court  
 Fairburn, GA 30213

5  
 L&L Utilities  
 746 Robert Webb Road  
 East Dublin, GA 31027

6  
 RDJE, Inc.  
 679 Hwy 29 S, Ste. A  
 Newnan, GA 30263

7  
 Kiewit Infrastructure South  
 450 Dividend Drive  
 Peachtree City, GA 30269

8  
 C.A. Murren & Sons Co.  
 2275 Loganville Hwy  
 Grayson, GA 30017

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING</b>																			
a.	3.9	AC	Clearing, Grubbing and Disposal	\$ 15,945.00	\$ 62,185.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,650.00
<b>2 EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>																			
a.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
b.	3,000	LF	Type 'S' Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00
c.	20	SY	Rip-Rap 18" Thickness	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
d.	3.9	AC	Temporary & Permanent Grassing Including Mulching	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,750.00
e.	240	SY	Coconut Fiber Blanket	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 840.00
f.	1	LS	NPDES Testing & Monitoring Including Filing Notice of Intent and Notice of Termination	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>3 CLEANING OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN</b>																			
a.	200	LF	Normal Cleaning as Defined in Section 01712	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
b.	200	LF	Heavy Cleaning as Defined in Section 01711	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
<b>4 REMOVE AND ABANDON SEWER MAIN &amp; MANHOLES</b>																			
a.	2,340	LF	Remove and Dispose of Existing 36" Sanitary Sewer (RCP)	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 222,300.00
b.	6	EA	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
c.	55	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 21,120.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
<b>5 STEEL CASING - INCLUDING SPACERS &amp; END SEALS</b>																			
a.	1,754	LF	Furnish & Install by Open Cut Method 48" Diameter Steel Casing 0.500 WT, 0'-6' Cut	\$ 294.00	\$ 515,676.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 701,600.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 413,944.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 859,460.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 901,556.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,166,410.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 789,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 964,700.00
b.	26	LF	Furnish & Install Aerial 48" Diameter Steel Casing 0.500 WT on Concrete Piers	\$ 476.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 6,682.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00
<b>6 SANITARY SEWER</b>																			
a.	1,780	LF	Furnish & Install 36" C905 DR21 PVC Sanitary Sewer Inside 48" Dia. Steel Casing	\$ 228.00	\$ 405,840.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 389,820.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 809,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 347,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 351,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 623,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 605,200.00
b.	51	LF	Furnish & Install 36" C905 DR21 PVC Sanitary Sewer (0'-6' Cut)	\$ 228.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 13,719.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00
c.	445	LF	Furnish & Install 36" C905 DR21 PVC Sanitary Sewer (6'-8' Cut)	\$ 228.00	\$ 101,460.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 102,350.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 202,475.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 95,675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 123,487.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 146,850.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 151,300.00
d.	384	LF	Furnish & Install 36" C905 DR21 PVC Sanitary Sewer (8'-10' Cut)	\$ 228.00	\$ 87,552.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 92,160.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 174,720.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 111,168.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 126,720.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 145,920.00
e.	98	LF	Furnish & Install 36" C905 DR21 PVC Sanitary Sewer (10'-12' Cut)	\$ 228.00	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 30,086.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39,200.00
<b>7 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - INCLUDING HDPE LINER</b>																			
a.	85.5	VF	5' Diameter Precast Manhole	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 170,658.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 190,665.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 91,485.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 222,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 166,725.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
b.	20.7	VF	6' Diameter Precast Manhole	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 41,317.20	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 50,301.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 186,300.00
c.	14	EA	Water Tight Frames & Covers	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,720.00

		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
		Complete Sitework Services 112 West Johnson Street Dublin, GA 31021		Legacy Water Group 10120 Roberts Way Covington, GA 30014		John D. Stephens, Inc. 272 Hurricane Shoals Road NE Lawrenceville, GA 30045		Strack, Inc. 125 Laser Industrial Court Fairburn, GA 30213		L&L Utilities 746 Robert Webb Road East Dublin, GA 31027		RDJE, Inc. 679 Hwy 29 S, Ste. A Newnan, GA 30263		Kiewit Infrastructure South 450 Dividend Drive Peachtree City, GA 30269		C.A. Murren & Sons Co. 2275 Loganville Hwy Grayson, GA 30017			
ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
8	CONCRETE PIERS																		
a.	2	EA	Concrete Pier – Complete Including Anchor Bolts & Pipe Straps – Stations 6+20 and 6+38	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	STEEL H PILE - HP 12x53																		
a.	1440	LF	Piling in Place, Steel HP 12x53 Including Pile Points & Pre-Formed Splices (As Required)	\$ 109.00	\$ 156,960.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 152,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 266,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 197,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 230,400.00
b.	1	EA	Static Load Test (As Required)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
c.	36	EA	Steel Pipe Support Assembly – Complete Including Anchor Bolts & Pipe Straps	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 143,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 342,000.00
10	SERVICE ROAD																		
a.	4420	SY	Geotextile Stabilization – In Place	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 36,023.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,940.00
b.	3,100	TN	Stabilizer Aggregate Type I	\$ 29.10	\$ 90,210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 172,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 151,900.00
c.	4,420	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course 8 Inches Thick	\$ 25.75	\$ 113,815.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 101,660.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 57,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 53,703.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 145,860.00
11	STORM DRAINAGE																		
a.	28	LF	72" RCP Storm Drain Pipe (H 1 – 10)	\$ 446.00	\$ 12,488.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00
b.	2	EA	Precast Concrete Headwall – 72"	\$ 5,702.00	\$ 11,404.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	1																		
a.	200	CY	Trench Rock Base Cost	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	TESTING & TELEVISIONING																		
a.	12	EA	Vacuum Testing Manholes	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
b.	2758	LF	Low Pressure Air Testing of Lines	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00
c.	2758	LF	Televising Sewer Lines	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,548.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,516.00
14	ALLOWANCES ****AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER****																		
a.	500	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,082,205.70</b>		<b>\$ 2,354,476.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,479,942.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,747,382.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,931,442.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,073,229.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,315,026.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,638,404.00</b>

Notes:

1. Due to a mathematical error, Strack, Inc.'s Total Amount Bid increased from \$2,735,382.00 to \$2,747,382.00.
2. Due to a mathematical error, L&L Utilities Total Amount Bid decreased from \$2,953,442.00 to \$2,931,442.00.

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of all bids received on May 23, 2017.



Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064